

Southold Historical Museum 54325 Main Rd. P.O. Box 1 Southold, NY 11971

**News Media Contact:** 

Darren St. George, Executive Director 631.765.5500 ext. 3 d.stgeorge@southoldhistorical.org

PRESS RELEASE
March 24, 2025
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

\*PHOTO ATTACHED BELOW

## Southold Historical Museum's Burger and a Beer Fundraising Dinner

SOUTHOLD, NY – Southold Historical Museum invites the community to a new favorite social event – the popular Burger and a Beer Fundraising Dinner in collaboration with Greenport Harbor Brewing Company. This fundraising dinner at the Peconic location of Greenport Harbor Brewing Company will be held on Wednesday, April 23, 2054. You may attend any time between 4 PM to 8 PM.

With a convenient location and a relaxed atmosphere, this is the perfect opportunity to support the Museum while enjoying an evening out.

The cost is \$35 per person, including tip, for a hamburger or cheeseburger (smash burger style) with toppings, French fries, and a beer. A vegetarian burger is available upon request. There is also an option for a glass of wine instead, for a nominal upcharge. Proceeds will benefit the mission of Southold Historical Museum to promote interest in and education about the history of Southold.

<u>Purchase tickets in advance either by credit card online anytime (for a small fee)</u> or in the Museum Office which is located inside the Prince Building at 54325 Main Rd., Southold Monday-Friday between 10am-2pm. Tickets will also be available at the door on the day of the event by cash or check.

For more information, visit SoutholdHistorical.org/Upcoming, email info@southoldhistorical.org, or call 631.765.5500. Follow on Facebook, TikTok, YouTube, Pinterest, and Instagram @SoutholdHistoricalMuseum

###

